+ Spenning of Montrangoll MTZ, DUC A

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 1409329045 Fee: \$46.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 04/03/2014 10:59 AM Pg: 1 of 5

Doc#: 0812711135 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/08/2008 12:34 PM Pg: 1 of 3

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: FINANCIAL FREEDOM SENIOR FUNDING CORPORATION

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO FINANCIAL FREEDOM SENIOR FUNDING CORPORATION, A 192 TECHNOLOGY PKWY, SUITE OF

NORCROSS, CEORGIA 3009

FHA Case

Number: 137-4002717-952

Loan Number:

3000137361

Space above this line for recorder's use

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE/ DEED OF TRUST/SECURITY DEED

For value received,

ENTERPRISE MORTGAGE CORP

(herein "Assignor"), whose address is,

900 JORIE BLVD, SUITE 192, OAK BROOK, ILLINO \$ 6)523

does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Financial Freedom Senior Funding Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, whose address is, 192 TECHNOLOGY PKWY, SUITE 100, NORCROSS, GEORGIA 30392

(herein "Assignee"), a certain DEED OF TRUST dated

APRIL 17, 2008

in the amount of \$ 412,809.00

OBIED ILLA

to and in favor of

ENTERPRISE MORTGAGE CORP

4

and recorded on ______, as Instrument or Document number:

-coo

and executed by.

ADD DOCUMENT

county, State of ILLINOIS

Property Address: 1136 N. MASSASOIT AVENUE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60651

TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said DEED OF TRUST. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Assignment of DEED OF TRUST on

FFSFC Form 582-3W Version 003-12/2007 FFSFC 33SL: 03/08

Page 1



1409329045 Page: 2 of 5 0812711135 Page: 2 of 3

File Number: TM262UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 4 in Martin, Anderson's Resubdivision of Lots 1 to 48 inclusive in Block 4 in Wood's Subdivision of Blocks 1 to 6 inclusive, 8 and 18 in Salisbury's Subdivision of the East 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 5, Township 39 North, Range 13; East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Commonly known as:

1136 North MassasoitAvenue

Chicago IL 60651

16-05-2

Or Coot County Clert's Office

1409329045 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ENTERPRISE MORTGAGE CORP	
Ву:	
Printed Name: Charles Silver	
Title: V, P.	
STATE OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF	was
On 04 17 08, before me,	a notary public in and for
said State, personally appeared of ENTERPRISE MORTGAGE CORP	· ·
900 JORIE BLVD, SULTE 192, ILLINOIS 60523	,
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisf subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon the person of	t he executed the same in his authorized capacity,
instrument. WITNESS my hand and official scal	
Signature Notary Notary	
My Commission Expires on:	Oz.
	'OFFICIAL SEAL" Elaina Rovansek
	Notary Pub'ls, State of Illinois Commission F. Jires 8/16/2011

FFSFC Form 582-3W Version 003-12/2007 FFSFC 34SL : 02/08



1409329045 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Coat County Clerk's Office

IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY
OF DOCUMENT 08/27/11 1362

APR -2 14

RECORDER LATE TO THE RECORDER TO

1409329045 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Financial Freedom

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

CoreLogic 450 E. Boundary Street Chapin, SC 29036

PREPARED BY:

Frances Lavender 2900 Esperanza Crossing Austin, TX 78758

Telephone Number: (512) 918-7046

FHA Loan Number: 137 4002717 Mortgagor: Obicatila Bridges

Space above this line for recorder's use

2912540 CORRECTIVE CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

*** This instrument is a correction of that certain instrument described below wherein by error, mistake or scrivener's error, the security instrument recording reference was typed incorrectly and this instrument is made to correct said error, mistake, or scrivener's error, and in all other respects confirms and ratifies said former 'ast ument.***

IN WITNESS WHEROF, the undersigned, Melinda Lea Davis, Attorney-in-Fact of Financial Freedom Senior Funding Corporation, berroy acknowledges and requests the correction of said Corporation Assignment of Mortgage dated April 17, 2008, and was recorded on May 6, 2008 in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, State of Illinois, as Instrument No. 0812711135.

This document is being increcited on Corporation Assignment of the recorded on May 6, 2008, as Instrument No. '081271 spelling of the mortgagor's name from 'Obidilla' to 'Obiedilla'.

FINANCIAL FREEDOM SENIOR FUNDING CORPORATION

May 6, 2008, as Instrument No. '081271 spelling of the mortgagor's name from 'Obidilla' to 'Obiedilla'.

FINANCIAL FREEDOM SENIOR FUNDING CORPORATION * This document is being recorded in order to correct the document number of the recorded mortgage recited on Corporation Assignment of Mortgage (a copy of which is attached hereto for reference) recorded on May 6, 2008, as Instrument No. '0812711134' to read '0812711133', and to correct the

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

On March 31, 2014, before me, Christine Fuller, a notary public in and for TRAVIS County, in the State of TEXAS, certify that MELINDA LEA DAVIS, ATTORNEY-IN-FACT of FINANCIAL FREEDOM SENIOR FUNDING CORPORATION, C/O 2900 Esperanza Crossing, Austin, TX 78758, personally appeared before me this day, and I acknowledge that she is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument; and she has acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

CHRISTINE FULLER My Commission Expires September 19, 2017